Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s results of
operations or financial condition would have been assuming the completion of the IPO or the acquisition of properties
had occurred at the beginning of the periods presented, nor is it indicative of the Company�s results of operations or
financial condition for future periods. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of these
transactions have been made. The unaudited pro forma financial information and accompanying notes should be read
in conjunction with the Company�s audited financial statements included in the 2010 Annual Report on Form 10-K,
which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 24, 2011.

25

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Terreno Realty Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010
(in thousands � except share and per share data)

(Unaudited)

Probable Pro Forma
Terreno
Realty

Acquisition
of

Terreno
Realty

Corporation
(1) Property (2) Corporation

ASSETS
Investments in real estate, net $ 134,861 $ 32,600 $ 167,461
Cash and cash equivalents 57,253 (17,979) 39,274
Deferred financing costs, net 796 148 944
Other assets, net 1,472 � 1,472

Total assets $ 194,382 $ 14,769 $ 209,151

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Credit facility $ � $ � $ �
Mortgage loans payable 17,676 14,769 32,445
Security deposits 899 � 899
Intangible liabilities 883 � 883
Deferred underwriting fee payable 7,000 � 7,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities 2,425 � 2,425

Total liabilities 28,883 14,769 43,652
Commitments and contingencies
Equity
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock: $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized, and no shares issued and outstanding � � �
Common stock: $0.01 par value, 400,000,000 shares
authorized, and 9,262,778 shares issued and outstanding, 91 � 91
Additional paid-in capital 170,798 � 170,798

Accumulated deficit (5,390) � (5,390)

Total stockholders� equity 165,499 � 165,499

Total liabilities and equity $ 194,382 $ 14,769 $ 209,151

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.
26

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Terreno Realty Corporation
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2010
(Unaudited)

(1) Represents the historical consolidated balance sheet of Terreno Realty Corporation (the �Company�) as of
December 31, 2010. See the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the
Company�s 2010 Annual Report on Form 10-K, which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on
February 24, 2011.

(2) Reflects the probable acquisition of Belleville as if it had occurred on December 31, 2010 for approximately
$32.6 million. The acquisition is expected to be funded by assuming a mortgage loan with a total principal
balance as of the closing of the acquisition of approximately $14.8 million and cash on hand. The pro forma
adjustment also reflects the following:

� Cash paid of approximately $148,000 for estimated deferred financing costs in connection with assuming
the existing mortgage loan.

27

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents
Terreno Realty Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(in thousands � except share and per share data)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Terreno Probable Terreno

Realty 2010
Other
2010 Acquisition

Pro
Forma Realty

Corporation
(1) Acquisitions Acquisitions

of
Property Adjustments Corporation

REVENUES
Rental revenues $ 4,031 $ 6,707(2) $ 1,544(2) $ 2,642(3) $ � $ 14,924

Total revenues 4,031 6,707 1,544 2,642 � 14,924

COSTS AND
EXPENSES
Property operating
expenses 1,287 2,274(2) 1,324(2) 676(3) � 5,561
Depreciation and
amortization 1,263 1,258(2) 1,815(2) 583(3) � 4,919
General and
administrative 4,122 � � � 543(4) 4,665
Acquisition costs 2,289 � � � (2,289)(5) �

Total costs and
expenses 8,961 3,532 3,139 1,259 (1,746) 15,145

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Interest and other
income 64 � � � � 64
Interest expense,
including
amortization (524) (543)(2) �(2) (838)(3) (203)(6) (2,108)

Total other income
and expenses (460) (543) � (838) (203) (2,044)

Net (loss) income
available to common
stockholders $ (5,390) $ 2,632 $ (1,595) $ 545 $ 1,543 $ (2,265)

Net loss available to
common

$ (0.59) $ (0.25)

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 30

stockholders per
share

Basic and Diluted
Weighted Average
Common Shares
Outstanding 9,112,000 9,112,000

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.
28

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

Terreno Realty Corporation
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
(Unaudited)

(1) Represents the historical consolidated operations of Terreno Realty Corporation (the �Company�) for the period